



Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act

Request Response

No. 001171/14

Question

Please can you provide copies of all emails sent and received between the Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner, all Assistant PCCs (and any relevant Personal Assistants) and each of the following 8 individuals:

Mr Brian Binley MP
Cllr Suresh Patel
Mr Andrew Sortwell
Mrs Christine Emmett
Mr James Harker (Leader of NCC)
Miss Claire Elise Delaney
Mr Mark William Malley
Mr Simon James Rule

(The last 3 individuals are associated with Bellevue Place Education Trust, and other companies including the Place Group Ltd and Bellevue Education Group Limited)

The following 2 search terms should be used:

- 1) Wootton Park School
- 2) Sale of Wootton Hall

For all emails sent and / or received during the period 1st July 2013 to the date of this request.

This should also include searches of any deleted or archived folders which still remain on the hard drives.

Answer

I can confirm that the OPCC has identified three emails which are attached to this letter with information relating to third parties redacted. This information is exempt under section 40 (personal information) of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), as the information constitutes third party data. Section 40(2) provides that personal data about third parties is exempt information if one of the conditions set out in section 40(3) is satisfied. Under the FOI Act disclosure of this information would breach the fair processing principle contained in the Data Protection Act (DPA), where it would be unfair to the people to have their personal data released under these circumstances. This exemption is absolute with no public interest test necessary.

From: Buckle Kathryn
Sent: 18 February 2014 11:41
To: [REDACTED]; [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: School application material

Thank you very much.

I will review and once content, and Adam sighted, will send onto *Mayforth* and *Place* accordingly.

We will need to reflect the new 'working title': **Wootton Park School**.

K.

From: Buckle Kathryn
Sent: 28 February 2014 10:00
To: 'Suresh Patel'
Cc: [REDACTED] Simmonds Adam
Subject: RE: Invites

Hi Suresh,

Many thanks for this - they look good. Just a few changes please:

1) Please can the RSVP be Luke Harkin - luke.harkin@northantspcc.pnn.police.uk

2) The School is to be called the **Wootton Park School** (not Wootton Hall College).

3) Christine Emmett is a Cllr too.

4) I've not yet asked [REDACTED] to be a trustee since I need some legal advice re. a trustee providing paid services so might be best to not include his name.

Other than than I think we are good to go.

I will come up with some words for an A5 flyer to accompany the invites, so people know a bit more about the vision.

Thank you.

K.

From: "andrew sortwell"
Sent: 13 March 2014 18:44
To: Buckle Kathryn
Subject: Re: admissions policy
Importance: High

Kathryn

I have copied the admissions policy below and marked the bits I would delete, 1 spelling error to in child towards bottom of section. Could we do this asap please?

Thanks
Andrew

"The Admissions Policy for **Wootton Park School** will reflect the Admissions Policy of the Local Education Authority - Northamptonshire County Council, to ensure that the school will be able to play a full part in the family of Northampton schools and in full compliance with the Admissions Code.

DELETE FROM HERE Our full admissions policy is currently being developed and will be based on three key principles:

- 1.Community cohesion - to ensure the school fosters a sense of community and brings diverse groups together.
- 2.Family cohesion - it makes good family sense for children from one family to attend the same school.
- 3.Continuity of learning - children's learning is enhanced and they make better progress in schools where there is a well co-ordinated curriculum and transition from primary to secondary phases of education. Our all-through school will provide children with the ideal environment within which to prosper. STOP DELETION FROM THIS POINT

The school will also adopt Northamptonshire's policies for 'Fair Access' and 'in year school admissions' as a full partner in the town's consortia.

Wootton Park School aims to be part of the Local Authority's co-ordinated admissions scheme. As such, we will not open for admissions until 2015. You can register your support for the school here. Please note, this registration is not an application for a place and you will need to apply for a place for your child at the school when the appropriate admissions window opens."

